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VOTE SHEET 

APRIL 3 ,  2001 

RE: DOCKET NO. 001353-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Labree Management, Inc. f o r  apparent violation of Rule 2 5 - 2 4 . 6 4 0 ( 1 ) ( f ) ,  
F.A.C., Service Requirements for Call Aggregators. 

ISSUE 1: Should the Commission order Labree Management, Inc. to show cause 
why it should not be fined $3,000 f o r  apparent violations of Rule 25- 
2 4 . 6 4 0 ( 1 ) ( f ) ,  Florida Administrative Code, Service Requirements f o r  Call 
Aggregators? 
RECOMMENDATION: No. The Commission should not order  Eabree Management, 
Inc .  to show cause in writing within 2 1  days of the issuance of t h e  
Commission’s Order why it should not be fined $3,000 f o r  apparent 
violations of Rule 25-24.64O(l)(f), Florida Administrative Code, Service 
Requirements for Call Aggregators. 
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VL2Z SHEET 
APRIL 3, 2001 
DOCKET NO. 001353-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Labree 
Management, Inc. f o r  apparent violation of Rule 25-24.640(1) (f), F.A.C., 
Service Requirements f o r  Call Aggregators. 

(Continued from previous page) 

ISSUE 2: Should this docket be closed? 
RECOMMENDATION: Yes. If the Commission approves Issue 1, this docket 
should be closed upon issuance of the Commission’s Order. 

APPROVED 


